• Lower 4Q20 APE sales as international universal life sales were unfavourably impacted by COVID-19 and domestic universal life sales decreased compared to a strong 4Q19,

which benefited from higher sales in advance of anticipated regulatory changes
Note: Percentage changes are stated on a constant exchange rate basis, a Non-GAAP measure. See “Performance and Non-GAAP Measures” below. Order of the vertical bars on the chart
correspond to the order in the legend. 36

Total company AUMA

Assets under management and administration (AUMA)
(C$ billions)

Global WAM

• The favourable impact of investment
income was partially offset by the
unfavourable impact of a stronger
Canadian dollar

Other

Note: Order of the vertical bars on the chart correspond to the order in the legend. 37

- -

- -

- -

Interest rate related sensitivities remain well within our risk appetite limits

Potential impact1 on net income of an immediate parallel change in “all rates”: 3Q20 4Q20
(C$ millions) -50 bps -50 bps
Excluding change in market value of AFS bonds held in surplus $ nil

+50 bps
$ (200) $ nil

+50 bps
$ (100)

From fair value changes in AFS bonds held in surplus, if realized2 $ 2,400 $ (2,200) $ 2,100 $ (1,900)
MLI’s LICAT total ratio (change in percentage points)3 7 (7) 8 (7)

Potential impact1 on net income of a parallel change in corporate bond spreads: 3Q20 4Q20
(C$ millions) -50 bps -50 bps
Corporate spreads $ (1,000)

+50 bps
$ 800 $ (1,000)

+50 bps
$ 900

MLI’s LICAT total ratio (change in percentage points)3 (5) 4 (4) 4

Potential impact1 on net income of a parallel change in swap spreads:
(C$ millions)

3Q20 4Q20
-20 bps -20 bps

Swap spreads $ nil
+20 bps

$ nil $ nil
+20 bps

$ nil
MLI’s LICAT total ratio (change in percentage points) nil nil nil nil

1 All estimated sensitivities are approximate and based on a single parameter.  No simple formula can accurately estimate ultimate future impact.  Please refer to “Caution related to sensitivities” in
our 2020 Management’s Discussion and Analysis. 2 The amount of gain or loss that can be realized on AFS fixed income assets held in the surplus segment depends on the aggregate amount of